

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (Cr.) No. 55 of 2019

05/27.02.2020

Issue notice to opposite party no. 2 for which requisites etc. under registered post with A/D as well as through ordinary process must be filed within two weeks, failing which, this application shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(ANANDA SEN , J)

anjali/-