

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 55 of 2019

Sanjay Kumar Singh

... **Petitioner.**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner

: Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Advocate

: Mr. Shaurya Dwivedi, Advocate

For the Resp.-State

: Mr. Sudhanshu Kr. Singh, A.C. to S.C.-III

.....

08 /15.04.2025: On the request of parties, list this case on 21.04.2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Arpit/